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2023 Bright Brewery Tour of Bright
Stage 3: Mt Buffalo, Masters A

Presented by Bright Velo

Date: Sunday, December 3 Bright - Porepunkah - Dingo Dell Distance: 38.9 km / 63.7 km

PCP: Doug Armstrong Organiser: Alpine Cycling Club
Monday, December 04 2023 8:58:54 pm

Page 1 of 4

Race Overview
General Classification:
Sprint Classification:
Hill Climb Classification:
Leading Team:

224 Nick LOCANDRO (Carnegie Caulfield)
224 Nick LOCANDRO (Carnegie Caulfield)
224 Nick LOCANDRO (Carnegie Caulfield)

SMPM South Melbourne Physio

Result: Masters A
63.7 km  Depart: 8:00 am

1. 212 Christophe BAUDRY (Alpine) 1h56:27
2. 210 Shannon SCOTT (South Melbourne Physio) SMPM +42
3. 203 Nick HARVEY (Peak Racing) PRT +42
4. 224 Nick LOCANDRO (Carnegie Caulfield) +42
5. 233 Rob REDPATH (Carnegie Caulfield) +42
6. 216 Andrew EAST (Lidcombe Auburn) +42
7. 222 Michael KEPKA (FRA PowerOn) +42
8. 218 Evan FRANZKE (Team Mt Beauty) +42
9. 236 Murray SPINK (AMP Racing) AMP +1:05
10. 214 Murray BUDIN (AMP Racing) AMP +1:27
11. 208 Matt DARBY (South Melbourne Physio) SMPM +2:42
12. 238 Christopher STACK (Alpine) +4:12
13. 213 Joshua BROOKER (Carnegie Caulfield) +4:31
14. 209 Tom LEAPER (South Melbourne Physio) SMPM +4:34
15. 235 Paul SPEED (Carnegie Caulfield) +4:41
16. 217 Steve FLACK (Carnegie Caulfield) +5:50
17. 232 Paul REDENBACH (Alpine) +5:50
18. 223 Stephen LANE (Colac) +5:50
19. 205 Dan PECK (Peak Racing) PRT +9:12
20. 202 Stefan FILONZI (Peak Racing) PRT +9:12
21. 220 Michael HOSKING (Albury Wodonga) +9:12
22. 231 Trent PONS (Camden) +9:12
23. 239 Lee TURNER (Beach Road) +9:12
24. 237 Nicholas SQUILLARI (Hawthorn) +11:16
25. 226 Nicholas MAHONEY (Brunswick) +11:16
26. 230 James OGILVIE (AMP Racing) AMP +13:53
27. 227 Patrick MCGLYNN (Brunswick) +13:53
28. 221 Cameron HUDSON (Blackburn) +16:07
29. 219 William GIELEWSKI (Peak Racing) +16:07
30. 204 Andrew HULL (Peak Racing) PRT +16:21
31. 215 Adrian D'ALFONSO (Brunswick) +16:54
32. 240 Connor WHYNTIE (Parklife) +18:41

dnf 206 Pete ARNOTT (South Melbourne Physio) SMPM
dnf 228 Jonathan MILLINGTON (AMP Racing) AMP
dnf 229 Ben NEPPL (AMP Racing) AMP

dns 201 Matt CONVERY (Peak Racing) PRT
dns 225 Mitch LORKIN (St Kilda)
dns 234 Jonathan SKINNER (Cheeky Riders)

• Average speed of the winner:  32.8 km/h
• Number of starters: 35
• Riders abandoning the event: 3
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General Classification
Final Result

Time/Gap
1. 224 Nick LOCANDRO (Carnegie Caulfield) 4h53:08
2. 210 Shannon SCOTT (South Melbourne Physio) +4:36
3. 203 Nick HARVEY (Peak Racing) +4:56
4. 212 Christophe BAUDRY (Alpine) +5:03
5. 218 Evan FRANZKE (Team Mt Beauty) +5:26
6. 208 Matt DARBY (South Melbourne Physio) +5:44
7. 222 Michael KEPKA (FRA PowerOn) +5:53
8. 216 Andrew EAST (Lidcombe Auburn) +6:28
9. 236 Murray SPINK (AMP Racing) +6:39
10. 233 Rob REDPATH (Carnegie Caulfield) +6:53
11. 214 Murray BUDIN (AMP Racing) +7:33
12. 209 Tom LEAPER (South Melbourne Physio) +8:11
13. 238 Christopher STACK (Alpine) +9:20
14. 223 Stephen LANE (Colac) +10:24
15. 213 Joshua BROOKER (Carnegie Caulfield) +10:59
16. 237 Nicholas SQUILLARI (Hawthorn) +12:44
17. 232 Paul REDENBACH (Alpine) +13:16
18. 217 Steve FLACK (Carnegie Caulfield) +14:40
19. 205 Dan PECK (Peak Racing) +16:53
20. 220 Michael HOSKING (Albury Wodonga) +17:08
21. 202 Stefan FILONZI (Peak Racing) +17:20
22. 227 Patrick MCGLYNN (Brunswick) +19:03
23. 230 James OGILVIE (AMP Racing) +20:06
24. 226 Nicholas MAHONEY (Brunswick) +22:18
25. 239 Lee TURNER (Beach Road) +24:39
26. 235 Paul SPEED (Carnegie Caulfield) +24:44
27. 219 William GIELEWSKI (Peak Racing) +24:55
28. 221 Cameron HUDSON (Blackburn) +25:10
29. 240 Connor WHYNTIE (Parklife) +25:48
30. 231 Trent PONS (Camden) +26:47
31. 215 Adrian D'ALFONSO (Brunswick) +28:53
32. 204 Andrew HULL (Peak Racing) +39:24
dnf 201 Matt CONVERY (Peak Racing)
dnf 206 Pete ARNOTT (South Melbourne Physio)
dnf 225 Mitch LORKIN (St Kilda)
dnf 228 Jonathan MILLINGTON (AMP Racing)
dnf 229 Ben NEPPL (AMP Racing)
dnf 234 Jonathan SKINNER (Cheeky Riders)

Sprint Classification
Final Result

pt1. 224 Nick LOCANDRO (Carnegie Caulfield) 12
2. 221 Cameron HUDSON (Blackburn) 8
3. 214 Murray BUDIN (AMP Racing) 6
4. 237 Nicholas SQUILLARI (Hawthorn) 4
5. 217 Steve FLACK (Carnegie Caulfield) 2
dnf 229 Ben NEPPL (AMP Racing) 14
dnf 228 Jonathan MILLINGTON (AMP Racing) 2
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Intermediate Sprints
Buckland Valley

pt1. 229 Ben NEPPL (AMP Racing) 6
2. 221 Cameron HUDSON (Blackburn) 4
3. 228 Jonathan MILLINGTON (AMP Racing) 2

Mt Buffalo Rd
pt1. 214 Murray BUDIN (AMP Racing) 6

2. 221 Cameron HUDSON (Blackburn) 4
3. 217 Steve FLACK (Carnegie Caulfield) 2

Climb Classification
Final Result

pt1. 224 Nick LOCANDRO (Carnegie Caulfield) 20
2. 212 Christophe BAUDRY (Alpine) 16
3. 208 Matt DARBY (South Melbourne Physio) 12
4. 210 Shannon SCOTT (South Melbourne Physio) 8
5. 218 Evan FRANZKE (Team Mt Beauty) 8
6. 237 Nicholas SQUILLARI (Hawthorn) 4
dnf 229 Ben NEPPL (AMP Racing) 12

Hill Climbs
Mackeys Lookout (Cat 2)

pt1. 212 Christophe BAUDRY (Alpine) 6
2. 218 Evan FRANZKE (Team Mt Beauty) 4
3. 224 Nick LOCANDRO (Carnegie Caulfield) 2

Mt Buffalo Gap (Cat 1)
pt1. 212 Christophe BAUDRY (Alpine) 10

2. 210 Shannon SCOTT (South Melbourne Physio) 8
3. 224 Nick LOCANDRO (Carnegie Caulfield) 6
4. 218 Evan FRANZKE (Team Mt Beauty) 4

Teams Stage Result
Time/Gap

1. SMPM South Melbourne Physio (210, 208, 209) 5h57:19
2. AMP AMP Racing (236, 214, 230) +8:27
3. PRT Peak Racing (203, 205, 202) +11:08

Teams Classification
Final Result

Time/Gap
1. SMPM South Melbourne Physio 14h57:18
2. AMP AMP Racing +8:07
3. PRT Peak Racing +21:11
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Decisions of the Commissaires Panel
• Rider 237 Nicholas SQUILLARI warning for folding or mutilation of a race number, 1st offence (Annexure 3)


